

Qualcomm Simplifies Development of Mesh Wi-Fi Networks Featuring Amazon Alexa

- New Development Kit, with signature Qualcomm® Mesh Networking Platform and Meeami Technologies' ClearVoice far-field voice enhancement software, can speed creation of mesh Wi-Fi systems with Alexa built-in -

SAN DIEGO, Feb. 20, 2019 /PRNewswire/ -- Qualcomm Technologies, Inc., a subsidiary of Qualcomm Incorporated (NASDAQ: QCOM), today announced the industry's first development kit for mesh Wi-Fi networks, qualified by Amazon, to integrate the Amazon Alexa Voice Service (AVS). The Qualcomm® Mesh Networking Development Kit offers manufacturers the necessary building blocks to quickly and cost-effectively create mesh Wi-Fi systems with Alexa built-in, bringing the convenience of voice control to connected devices throughout the home.

The full release is available on the Qualcomm News Center website at

(https://www.qualcomm.com/news/releases/2019/02/20/qualcomm-simplifies-development-mesh-wi-fi-networks-featuring-amazon-alexa)

About Qualcomm

Qualcomm invents breakthrough technologies that transform how the world connects, computes and communicates. When we connected the phone to the Internet, the mobile revolution was born. Today, our inventions are the foundation for life-changing products, experiences, and industries. As we lead the world to 5G, we envision this next big change in cellular technology spurring a new era of intelligent, connected devices and enabling new opportunities in connected cars, remote delivery of health care services, and the IoT — including smart cities, smart homes, and wearables. Qualcomm Incorporated includes our licensing business, QTL, and the vast majority of our patent portfolio. Qualcomm Technologies, Inc., a subsidiary of Qualcomm Incorporated, operates, along with its subsidiaries, all of our engineering, research and development functions, and all of our products and services businesses, including, the QCT semiconductor business. For more information, visit Qualcomm's website, OnQ blog, Twitter and Facebook pages.

Qualcomm is a trademark of Qualcomm Incorporated, registered in the United States and other countries.

Qualcomm Mesh Networking products are products of Qualcomm Technologies, Inc. and/or its subsidiaries.

Qualcomm Contacts: Pete Lancia, Corporate Communications

Phone: 1-858-845-5959

Email: corpcomm@qualcomm.com

Mauricio Lopez-Hodoyan, Investor Relations

Phone: 1-858-658-4813 Email: <u>ir@qualcomm.com</u>

View original content: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/qualcomm-simplifies-development-of-mesh-wi-fi-networks-featuring-amazon-alexa-300798434.html

SOURCE Qualcomm Technologies, Inc.